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FEATURES

• Advanced Edge Lit Technology
• Mount vertically, horizontally, or on ceiling
• ADA compliant, low pro� le design
• ETL & cETL damp location listed
• CEC Title 24 Compliant
• Listed for use in closets
• Full range dimming when used with compatible dimmers
• Transformer located in outlet box
• Conversion plate for 4" J box included
• 277V option available special order
• 85,000 hour rated life
• Color Temp: 3000K
• CRI: 90

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A sliver of light illuminates a dressing room, bath or corridor with a soft, 
� attering glow. This slim and shallow design with crisp edges and a 
brushed aluminum frame simply modernizes any decor.

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Aluminum.

Light Source: High output LED.

Finish: Brushed Aluminum (AL).

Standards: ETL & cETL damp location listed. ADA compliant. CEC Title 24.

SLAT – model: WS-806

LED Vanity

ORDER NUMBER

Model Length Wattage Voltage
LED
Lumens

Delivered 
Lumens Finish

WS-80618
WS-80624
WS-80636

18"
24"
36"

13W
19W
25W

120V
1129
1504
1860

378
537
780

AL Brushed Aluminum

Example: WS-80618-AL
For 277V special order, add an “F” before the � nish: WS-80624F-AL
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