SLAT – model: WS-806 LED Vanity



3"	
3"24" "	3"

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A sliver of light illuminates a dressing room, bath or corridor with a soft, flattering glow. This slim and shallow design with crisp edges and a brushed aluminum frame simply modernizes any decor.

Fixture Type:	
Catalog Number:	

Project:

Location:

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Aluminum.

Light Source: High output LED.

Finish: Brushed Aluminum (AL).

Standards: ETL & CETL damp location listed. ADA compliant. CEC Title 24.

FEATURES

- Advanced Edge Lit Technology
- · Mount vertically, horizontally, or on ceiling
- ADA compliant, low profile design
- ETL & cETL damp location listed
- CEC Title 24 Compliant
- · Listed for use in closets
- Full range dimming when used with compatible dimmers
- Transformer located in outlet box
- Conversion plate for 4" J box included
- 277V option available special order
- 85,000 hour rated life
- Color Temp: 3000K
- CRI: 90

ORDER NUMBER

Model	Length	Wattage	Voltage	LED Lumens	Delivered Lumens	Finish
WS-80618	18"	13W		1129	378	
WS-80624	24"	19W	120V	1504	537	AL Brushed Aluminum
WS-80636	36"	25W		1860	780	

Example: WS-80618-AL

For 277V special order, add an "F" before the finish: WS-80624F-AL

modernforms.com Phone (800) 526.2588 Fax (800) 526.2585 Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center 44 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050 **Central Distribution Center** 1600 Distribution Ct Lithia Springs, GA 30122 Western Distribution Center 1750 Archibald Avenue Ontario, CA 91760

WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program.